COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51766 (R3 / 2=13) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

UNFIGENTIAL

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. This form does not apply to property located in a residentially distressed area or any deduction for which the Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991.
- Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).

 This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.
- This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor and the designating body before May 15, or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b))
- 5. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

20 PAY 20_

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filling is public record

APR 3 0 2021

CITY CLERK

					1 2	
SECTION 1	TAXPAYER INF	ORMATION				
Name of taxpayer			WALL TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	County		
NMP Properties, LLC			Vigo			
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)				DLGF taxing distri	ct number	
1107 Ohio Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807	<u> </u>				84	
Sandra Pilipovich				Telephone numbe		
				(812)23	4-7322	
Name of designating body	CATION AND DESCRIP		Y			
Consider the Control of the Control			4.4	Estimated start date (month, day, year)		
Location of property 21-20			7010112011			
1107 Ohio Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807				Actual start date (month, day, year) 10/20/2014		
Description of real property improvements					tion date (month, day, year)	
9,200 square foot commercial real estate specialty dental office building with a paved parking lot.				10/01/2015		
			Actual completion date (month, day, year)			
				09/04/2015		
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES AN	DISALARIES	THE YEAR OF		THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	
EMPLOYEES AND	SALARIES		AS ESTIMAT	ED ON SB-1	ACTUAL	
Current number of employees			10		48	
Salaries			572,436.00 2,03		2,035,810,00	
Number of employees retained			10)	10	
Salaries			572,43	36.00	572,436,00	
Number of additional employees Salaries				7	35	
SECTION 4			581,00	00.00	1,463 _, 374.00	
COST AND VALUES	COST AND V				the market of	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	REAL ESTATE	IMPROVEME			
Values before project	C081		ASSESSED VALUE			
Plus: Values of proposed project					127,700 00	
Less: Values of any property being replaced			1,500,000			
Net values upon completion of project					93,900.00	
ACTUAL	COST		1,533,800 ASSESSED VALUE			
Values before project	0001			ASSESSED		
Plus: Values of proposed project					127,700.00 1,645,800.00	
Less: Values of any property being replaced					13,400.00	
Net values upon completion of project					1,760,100,00	
SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTE	D AND OTHER BENEF	ITS PROMISED BY	THE TAXPAYE	Remarkable	1,700,100,00	
WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER	HER BENEFITS		AS ESTIMATE	THE RESERVE THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN	ACTUAL	
Amount of solid waste converted						
Amount of hazardous waste converted						
Other benefits:						
SECTION 6	TAXPAYER CERT			peng lata ang pagal		
Signally of authorized recessory in the service of	tify that the representation		are true.			
Signal he of authorized regreser tanks	Title	CFO		Date signed (mor	torgay, year	

ÖPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- 3. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property) and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has **NOT** made reasonable efforts to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county	ty assessor.
We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:	
the property owner IS in substantial compliance	
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance	
other (specify)	
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)	
Signature of authorized member Os Gall allows	Date signed (month, day, year) 5 - 13 - 2021
Attested by Mullin Adward	Designating body TERREHANTECTY COUNCIL
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the propertime has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance. (Heari	erty owner shall receive the opportunity for a hearing. The following date and ng must be held within thirty (30) days of the date of mailing of this notice.)
Time of hearing AM Date of hearing (month, day, year) Location of PM	hearing
HEARING RESULTS (to be	completed after the hearing)
Approved	Denied (see instruction 4 above)
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)	
Signature of authorized member	Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:	Designating body
APPEAL RIGHTS	[IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may	appeal the designating body's decision by filing a complaint in the office of the

CORFOCATAL STATEMENT OF BENEFITS



INSTRUCTIONS:

REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51767 (R5 / 12-13) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Indiana Code (check one box): ☐ Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4)
☐ Residentially distressed area (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.1)

PAY 20

FORM SB-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any Information concerning the cost of the property and specific salaries paid to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1.

ŀ	This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires
	information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be
	submitted to the designating body BEFORE the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person wishes to claim a deduction
4	The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the initiation of
	the regevelopment or renabilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
3,	To obtain a deduction, a Form 322/RE must be filed with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is
	made or not later than thirty (30) days after the assessment notice is mailed to the property owner if it was mailed after April 10. A property owner who
	failed to file a deduction application within the prescribed deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.
١.	A property owner who tiles for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property. The Form CF-1/Rea
	Property should be attached to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable.

IC 6-1,1-12,1-5,1(b) 5. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. (C 6-1.1-12.1-17

SECTION 1		TAXPAYER I	NFORMAT	ION			
Name of taxpayer							
NMP Propertie							
	and street, city, state, and ZIP co	de)					
2623 Harrison	woods Road						
Name of contact person			Telephone n	umber		E-mail addre	698a o +1++
Jeffrey A. Le			(812) 232-4311		Jalewellyn@wilkinson law.com		
SECTION 2	10	ATION AND DESCRIPT	ON OF RE	OPOSED PROJ	ENT		
SECTION 2 Name of designating body Common Council of Terre Haute, Indiana					Resolution hymber 21-2014		
	il or Terre Hau	te, indiana				21-2014	
Location of property			County			BLGF taxing district number 84	
1101 Ohio St	., Terre Haute,	IN	Vigo				
Description of real property improvements, redevelopment, or rehabilitation (use additional sheets if necessary)					Estimated start date (month, day, year) 10-01-2014		
9,200 sq. ft. commercial dental office building with paved							
parking lot						Estimated completion date (month, day, year)	
	6					10-01-2015	
SECTION 3	ESTIMATE OF E	MPLOYEES AND SALAE	RESASE	ESHIT OF PROP			
Current number	Salaries	Number retained	Salaries		Number add	itional	Salaries
10	572,436.00	10	572.4	436.00	17		581,000.00
SECTION 4	ESTIM		NAME OF	DE PROPOSENT			
	SECTION 4 ESTIMATED TOTAL COST AND VALUE OF PROPOSED PROJECT REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS					ENTO	
			COST		T		
Current values				0001		A	SSESSED VALUE
Plus estimated values of proposed project						127,700.00	
Less values of any property being replaced						1,500,000.00	
Net estimated values upon completion of project							93,900.00
SECTION 6 WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BEI				STREET TRAININGS FOR EAST	THE TAY		1.533,800.00
		WELLIED UND ALUEL	BISINET IN	S KKOMISEO BY	THE TAXE	AYEK	
Estimated solid waste converted (pounds) Estimated hazardous waste converted (d (pounds)	- -	
Other benefits							
The employees, current and additional, receive 401k retirement benefits with employer							
contribution.							
Anticipate the improvements will be constructed with local contractors and sub-							
contractors as possible.							
							ĺ
SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION							
. I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.							
Standing dishlared with the standing of the st							
M-M/Ly			Date signed (month, day yea				
Printed/name okauthorized representative					08-07-2014		
Miles Maria de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della com							
oceae trithdarcii				Mem	per		

	FORUSEOFTHE	DESIGNATING BODY			
We find that the applicant meets the gene under IC 6-1.1-12.1, provides for the follo	eral standards in the resolution ad wing limitations:	opted or to be adopted by this body.	Said resolution, passed or to be passed		
A. The designated area has been limited expires is	ited to a period of time not to exce	eed 8 calendar years* (s	see below). The date this designation		
B. The type of deduction that is allowed in the substitution and the substitution are substitutions. Residentially distressed areas.	ed in the designated area is limite of real estate improvements	d to: ☑ Yes □ No □ Yes ☑ No			
C. The amount of the deduction applic	cable is limited to \$ N/A				
D. Other limitations or conditions (spe	city) N/A				
· =	∕ear 1 ☐ Year 2 ∕ear 6 ☐ Year 7	☐ Year 3 ☐ Year 4 ☐ Year 9	Year 5 (* see below)		
F. For a statement of benefits approved after June 30, 2013, did this designating body adopt an abatement schedule per IC 6-1.1-12.1-17? Yes No If yes, attach a copy of the abatement schedule to this form. If no, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule before the deduction can be determined. We have also reviewed the information contained in the statement of benefits and find that the estimates and expectations are reasonable and have determined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction described above.					
Approved supplying and titlefot authorized member	r of designating body)	Telephone number	Date signed (month, day, year)		
Printed name of authorized member of designating body		(812) 232-3375 09-11-2014 Name of designating body			
Allested by (signature and little of attester)		Printed name of allester			
Medlet flasy		Charles P. Hanley			
* If the designating body limits the time period during which an area is an economic revitalization area, that limitation does not limit the length of time a taxpayer is entitled to receive a deduction to a number of years that is less than the number of years designated under IC 6-1.1-12.1-17.					
A. For residentially distressed areas where the Form SB-1/Real Property was approved prior to July 1, 2013, the deductions established in IC 6-1.1-12.1-4-1 remain in effect. The deduction period may not exceed five (5) years. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed. The deduction period may not exceed ten (10) years, (See IC 6-1.1-12.1-17 below.) B. For the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property where the Form SB-1/Real Property was approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed. (See IC 6-1.1-12.1-17 below.)					
IC 6-1.1-12.1-17 Abatement schedules Sec. 17. (a) A designating body may provide to a business that is established in or relocated to a revitalization area and that receives a deduction under section 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an abatement schedule based on the following factors: (1) The total amount of the taxpayer's investment in real and personal property. (2) The number of new full-time equivalent jobs created. (3) The average wage of the new employees compared to the state minimum wage. (4) The infrastructure requirements for the taxpayer's layer treet.					
 (b) This subsection applies to a statement of benefits approved after June 30, 2013. A designating body shall establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed under this chapter. An abatement schedule must specify the percentage amount of the deduction for each year of the deduction. An abatement schedule may not exceed ten (10) years. (c) An abatement schedule approved for a particular taxpayer before July 1, 2013, remains in effect until the abatement schedule expires under the terms of the resolution approving the taxpayer's statement of benefits. 					